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Model: WAVE100TWS

Driver Size: 8mm /0.31”Dynamic Driver

Power supply: 5V==1A

Weight: 4639/0.102 Ibs

Earpiece: 5.19/0.011 Ibs (10.2 g /0.022 Ibs combined )
Charging case: 36.19/0.08 Ibs

Headset battery type: Lithium-ion Battery (45 mAh/3.7V)
Charging case battery type: Lithium-ion Battery (550 mAh /3.7V)
Charging time: 2 hrs from empty

Music playtime with BT on: upto5hrs

Frequency Response: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impedance: 16 ohm

Sensitivity: 105.5 dB SPL@1kHz

Maximum SPL: 94dB

Microphone sensitivity: -11.3dBV@1 kHz / Pa

Bluetooth version: 50

Bluetooth profile version: A2DPV1.3 AVRCPV1.6 HFPV1.7
Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2.4-2.4835GHz

Bluetooth transmitter power: <10dBm

Bluetooth transmitter modulation: GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
Maximum operation temperature: 45°C
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Redémarrage

SIGNIFI(ATIONS DES TEMOINS

WAVETOOTWS >
DUAL CONNECT

Mode stéréo Mode mono
'COMMANDES DES BOUTONS

i/ Asistant Google / Bixby
Commutation manuelle transparente
Appu{vev | Mettre en attente:

PE( T[CHMIDU[S

e dehut parlur
Almrtaton decique:

‘E(eml chavge comv\ete
Blew) (nnnemnn BT en cours

DA DE
HVAD ER DER KASSEN MANUEL KONTROL VERPACKUNGSINHALT Vetindung mit inem neuen
TAG DEM PA Forbind e ny Blueooth-cnhed TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN Bluetooth-Gert hertllen

5 Genoprtforbi i rbinden

" N besten Sizund optimale Abdichtungaus,  Neustarten

FORSTE ANVENDELSE Gensart ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG WIRD GELADEN
TEND 0G FORBIND OPLADER EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN LED-VERHALTEN
Velo"JBLWAVETOOTWS for atoprette~ LED-symbaler Watle,JBLWAVEIOOTWS' zum Verbinden  (Rot-Orange-Gri) Aufladen
foodebse o sange. g1on) Oplader DUALCONECT {husVllsndiggeaden
DOBBELT FORBINDELSE Sukket) Fldt opladet Steteo-Modus | Mono-Modus Blu) BT wird verbunden

(Bleu) BT cor Stereotilstand | Monotilstand (BId) Tilslutter med Bluetooth

Bleu) B oon et KNAP-BETJENING (BI3) Bluetoothtisluttet

Rouge) Siri® / Bixby

Verl ) Hlevée | (Eteint) Faible Nemt automatisk skifte (Rad) Lav | (Orange) Mellem

(Bland Moyenne | (Blan) Elevée Tryk| Hold (Gron) Hoj | (Sukket) Lav
SLUK (Huid) Mellem| (Hvid) Hoj
SPECIFIKATIONER

WAVETOOTWS odel: WAVETO0TW

Haut-parleur 031" heds-storrel xvmm/usw dynamwskenhed

Stromforsyning:
j@gt:

uissance de [ émetteur Bluetooth :
Modulation de émetteur Bluetooth
Température de fonctionnement maximale :

<10dBm
GFS")E. /4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

Maksimal driftstemperatur:

519/001| Ibs(ng/OUZZ\bx combinés) rese: 5,1 gHD,qumbegqe]
ni(ler(hirqeuv: Opladningsetui: 361g
h/3,7V) i Lith 37V)
hargeur: h/3,7V) Lith 137V)
emps de charge 2h depis vide lrpladmn? 2timerfratom
Autonomie de musmue avec BT actif : lusqua 5 heuves Musikspilletid med Bluetooth tzndt: optil timer
Réponse en fréquence Frekvensomrade: 20Hz-20kHz
R Impedans: 16 ohm
105,5 dBSPla TkHz Fol iomheldsz 105,5 dBSPL@1kHz
ensibilité du microphone : 11308V a1kHz/Pa Notsootaber 11,3 dBV@ K2/ Pa
Version Bluetooth : 50
ersion du profil Biuetooth : A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6,HFP V1.7 1 R0PV1.3 AVRCPVI.6 HEPV17
Bande de fréquences de I'émetteur se 2,4-2,4835 GHz
luetooth 24-24835Gliz fekt: od

<10dBm
(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

TASTENBEFEHL
Sir®  Google Assistant / Bixhy
Nahtloser automatischer Wechsel
Dricke Halten

AUSSCHALTEN
MANUELLE BEDIENELEMENTE

odel:
eibergrie:
Energieversorgung:
sewicht:
hrhorer:
adebos,
Headset-Akkutyp:
Siebox Aty

usiedergbesst be engeschae

Inequdmzbmun

Empfind

e drucpeqel:
Mikrofonempfindichei
Bluetooth-Version:
Bluetooth-Profilversion:
Frequenzbereich firdie Bluetooth-Uber-

Bluetooth-{jbertragungsleistung:
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:
Maximale Betrebstemperatur:

(Blau) BT verbunden

(Blau) BT nicht verbunden
(Rot) Niedrig | (Orange) Mittel
(Gri) Hoch | (Aus) Niedrig
(Weif) Mitel | (WeiB) Hoch

/AVE100TW
bnammnera mm-Treiber

539 st (1029 sammen)
Litt-fonen-Ada (fsman/371)
ithium-lonen-Akku (550 mAh /3,7V)
Std. ableerem Akku

bis zu 5 Std.
20Hz-20kHz

m
105,5 dBSPL bei 1 kHz

94d8

<113 dBV bei 1 kHz/Pa
A20PV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2424835 GHz

<10dBm

(GESK, 1/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK-

457C

EL ES Fl
THE EYIKEVATIAL CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA CONTROLES MANUALES PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO Yhists uteen bluetooth-latteeseen
N0E NATO QOPESETE XEIPOKINHTOE EAEFXOE. COMO SE LLEVAN Conectar con un dispositivo KAYTTOOHJEET Kythe uudelleen vasen ja oikea
ivGeon o i
i , 8 ncontrr Volvera conectar izquierday LATAUTUU

XPHEH MIPATH OOPA EnovexKinon yhienseldas Reiniciar ENSIMMAINEN KAVTTOKERTA LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT
ANAMMA & SYNAESH O0PTIEH S0 P0 PERAVEZ CARGA 'VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA YHDISTAMINEN  (Punainen-oranssi-vfe) Lataus
Enhé€re “IBLWAVETOOTWS yia va EITOYPIIA LED ENCENDERY CONECTAR COMPORTAMIENTOS DE LOS LED Valitse“JBLWAVE100TWS yhistaaksesi  (Pois palti) Tayteen ladattu
ouvbebeite Koxklvu Togroxali-ldono) O6prion Selecdona 8L WAVE100TWS” para conectar - (Rojo-Naranja-Verde) Cargando KAKSI LITANTAR Sininen) BT muodostaa yhteytts
AINAH EYNAESH ot DUAL CONNECT (Apagado) Carga completa Stereotila | Monotila Sininen) BT yhdistetty
Trepeoguuii Mrtoupyia (nke) zwmq sr oty Sininen) BT eiyhlistetty
Movoguvixi Aerovpyia (Mnhe) BT o g&”“""“s W “'5 e it / Google-avustaja/ Bisby Al
ENTORH NAHKTPOY Mms)mwuwazeqxs\ (Korkwo) KoM | ocendide  otdmente (Rojo) frie t
St Bonpic uogle By (oproxaki) Megaia | (Tpdawo) Yy integrado Velvde ) Ala | (hpagedo) Bao Paina | Pida (Vihred) Korkea | Pois palts) Alhainen
Anpoomm aurduam evaNayi (pnoto) Xaynh | (Aeukd) Mecaia Pular | Mantener (Blanco) Media f(mam) o VIRTA POIS (Valkoinen) Keskitas | (Vlkoinen) Krkea
Miéore | Aationan e0k6) Yy APAGAR MANUAALISET SKATIMET
TEXNIKEE IPOAIATPAOEE ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS TEKNISET TIEDOT

loviédo: WAVEI00TWS Modelo: . WAVEI00TWS . Malli: WAVE100TWS

zvzeugosnvnu 8mm /0,31" Auvapikog obnyoc Tomafiodela Unidad dn 031 it i xmm/u,zr‘dynaammenelemenm
‘:: 16, A fee 45{3‘{1“1 sinad s 6,39/0,102 paur

: 51g/ODH\bs(mlq/ﬂnlzlhspul\) .f“"m“:gem - 35? 2.9 combinados) Korvanappi: sm/oonpaunaa (mg/oozz
unmqmpmnc 36,1g/0,081! vg, et 8 37V) paunaa yhdesss
: V) i 7570 atauskotelo: 36,19/008 paunaa

inog umatapiag BiknG poprOTc: M)mmpmmvmv)uslnu[SSOmAh/J,NJ emvode(aq T des tad g lokkeen akk kku (45 mAh /3,7)
(povo goprionc: 2apec otav v Gbeia iempo de reproduccion de miisica con L 1570
Dudpketa avanapaywyfic povotkic pe 0BT Bluetooth activado: hasta § horas tau 2hyhjista
evepyonouuévo: g5 ipc Intervalo de frecuencias: 0z~ 20k usion mmualkz BT piila: jopa5
Zugvotrra andkplong: 20Hz - 20kHz Impedand m laajuusvaste 20Hz-20kHz

iotaoy;: 160hm Sen 1055 dBNPS a1 kHz 16 ohmia

1055 dBsPL@TkHz %d3 1055 dBsPLaTkHz
: gad dl micifono: 113dVa1kz/Pa o

Eudtofnela wpogovou: s dove iz /e ertn Betoo Sl de Bluetooth: R2DPVI.3 ARCPVI.6 HEPVLT ikrofoni ) deven i/ Fa
Exboo : X : :
wkﬁnngnpowllﬂlueluolh A2DPV1.3 AVRCPV1.6 HFPV1.T Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor profillversio: Azppwwmmwm
e e Pl caumbor oot 1 s, 24 1455 Ge

i nopmon Bluetoot <10dBm shett
apopguaon Topnot Bluetooth: GFSK. A DQPSK, -DPSK oduladon deftronsmsorlutots: - CF 0P .0 fahett AL -
Méyiom 8epliokpasia hemoupyiag: 45 femperatura maxima de funcionamiento: Y oo

HANDMATIGE BEDIENING
Maakverbinding met een ieuw
Bluetooth-apparaat

HU T NL
ADOBOZ TARTALMA KEZIVEZERLOK CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE CONTROLLI MANUALI VERPAKKINGSINHOUD
AHASZNALAT MODJA lzht [¢ DRAGEN
i Balésjobb oldal Probeer vershilende maten oordopjes voor e
legjobb llszkedéshez s tomitéshez Ujainitds el
ELSO HASZNALAT TOLTES . ALPRIMOUTILIZZO Riawvio INGEBRUIKNAME
BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS LEDTULAJDONSAGAI ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO INCARICA INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Csathakozdshoz vilassza a,BL WAVET00TWS (Piros-Narancs-Zold) Totés Scegliere "JBL WAVE100TWS' per effettuare ~ COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED Selecteer "JBLWAVETOOTWS” om verbinding
lehetséget (Ki) Teljesen feltitve il ollegamento osso-arancione-verde) In carica temaken
KETTOS CSATLAKOZAS (Kek) BT csatlakoztatésa DUAL CONNECT (5pento) Completamente carichi DUAL CONNECT
Sttered izemmod | Mo izemméd (Kék) BT csalakoztatva i stereo | 87 Stereo-modus | Mono-modus
‘GOMB PARANCS (Kék) BT nincs csatlakoztatva PULSANTE COMANDO Blu) B colegato KNOPFUNCTIE
it/ Google Assisztens/ Bixby (¢ | Si/ Bixh (Blu) BT non collegato it / Google Asistent / Bixhy
Zokkendmentes automatikus kapcsolg.(Z61d) Magas | (k) Alacsony Naadl
Nyomva tartgs | (Fehér) | (Fehé Premi (spento) Bassa Druk | Ingedrukt houden
KIKAPCSOLAS SPEGNIMENTO (Bianco) Media | (Bianco) Elevata UITSCHAKELEN
MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK SPECIFICHE TECNICHE TECHUSCHE SPECFICATES
Modell: WAVEI00TWS Modello: YATETOTWS
Hangszors mérete: S/ 031" dnaniust imensi i 031" Maalvandnver
Tapellitas: Vet Alimentazione: ing:
Sily: m /um nt 4639/010 Guwlt
Fiilhallgato: s 1 g/otm font (10,29/0,022 font egyiittesen) ricolari: ‘ a/ 0011 ‘bi (WZ 9/0,0221bs combinato) Jordoj
Toltitok: 08 font Custodia diricarica: /008 plader:
tipusa: s 4 mAh/UV) 3 } j““ﬂ“S'“N'/”V) ‘ypebatteruvomheadsel:
h Lt ? 7570 2 ticarica: teriaagioni it (550 mA /3,7V) ttertype oplader

10 ot Autonomiain npmduzlone onBTattivo: finas plaa

20Hz - 20kHz insgostamﬁequenu Egnﬁ Zl)kHz m;‘:::":r’::‘lz]:xmetBTaan

160hm Impedan

105,5 dBSPL1 iz esetén Sensbit: 1 cosplenidz Gevoeli!

Maximdlis SPl
Mikrofon érzékenysége:
Bluetooth-verzi:
Bluetooth-profilverzic:
Bluetooth jeladé frekvendiatartomanya:
Bluetooth-eladd teljesitmény
Bluetooth jeladd modula
Maximalis tizemi homérsékle

-11,3dBV 1 kHz/ Pa esetén

A2DPVI 3»\vm>vw GHFPV17
24- 24x

<10
GESK, n/A—DQPsK, 8PSK
45°C

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth:
Versione profilo Bluetooth:

<113 dBV@1 khz/ Pa
50
A2DPV1.3 AVRCPV1 6 HFPV17

Inteallo i fequends del rasmetoe

Pnlema gel trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Modulazione deltrasmettitore Bluetoot
Temperatura desercizio massima:

NO
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Prov orepropper avulkstorele for best
passform og forsegling.

mnstmur,s UK

PA 0G KOBLE
Ve\q”JBLWAVEwUTWS”fmékoble il
DUAL CONNECT
Stramodss oot
KNAPPKOMMANDO
i/ Google Assisant / Bixby

Koble tlen nye Bluetooth-enhet
Kobletlgjen venstre og hoyre
Start panytt

LADER

LED-ATFERD
(Rod-oransje-gronn)lading

(A) ulladet

B13) T kobler tl

B13) BT koblet il

Tykk | Hold
SLAAV
MANUELLE KONTROLLER

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
odell
Driverstorrelse:
Stromforsyning:

ekt:

retelefon:
Ladeeske:

24
<10'dBm

24835 GHz
(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

s

Maximum Sf
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie:
Bluetooth-profilversie:
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:
Vermogen Bluetooth-zender:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:
Maximale bedrifstemperatuur:

Herstart

OPLADEN

LED-FUNCTIES
(Rood-Oranje-Groen) Opladen
(Uit Volledig opgeladen
(Blauw) BT maakt verbinding
(Blauw) BT is verbonden
(Blauw) BT nt verbonden
(Rood) Laag | (Oranje) Midden
(Groen) Hoog | (Uit) Laag
(Wit) Midden | (Wit) Hoog

WAVET00TWS
Xmm/nﬂ Dynamische driver

4539/01
sm/omﬂhx(mz;/uozz Ios samen)
79/0,0

Ui mnba\(eru (asmah/3,7Y)
Lithium-ionbatter} (550 mAh /3,7V)
2 uur wanneer leeg

20Hz-20kHz

16 ohm

1055 dBsPL@TkHz

<113 dBV@1 K2/ Pa

A20PV1.3 AVRCPV1 6 HFP V1.7
24 z 835(-

GFXK, H/4—DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

PL PT-BR

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU taazenieznowym urzadzeniem CONTEUDO DA CAIXA CONTROLES MANUAIS

IAK KORZYSTAC ZE SLUCHAWEK Bluetooth | Ponowne laczenie MODO DE USAR Conexdo com outro disposiivo Bluetooth
dbuj by zapewnic pravej i Ponowne a G

sobienajlepsze dopasovianieiszzehnoit.  uruchomi Reiniciar

PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM LADOWANE | oz ) PRIMEIRA UTILIZACAO BATERIA CARREGANDO

WEACZANIE ZASILANIA | EACZENIE (cerwony - pomarariczowy — LIGARE CONECTAR FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED

ez JBLWAVETOTHS: sy i
polgaze
DUAL (.HNN[(T

zielony) fadowanie | (wyt) Pene
naadowanie | iebesk) Nawiazy-

Selecone a 0pga0 JBLWAVET0OTWS
para conectar

(niebieski) Polaczono z Bluetooth |

Mado estéreo | Modo mono

(Vermelho larenja e verde) Caregando| (Desl-
gado) Caregado| Azul) Bluetooth conectando
| (Aau) Bluetooth conectado) (Azu)Bluetooth
desconectando| (Vermelho) Bateria com pouca

luetooth | (czerwony) Niski |

B13) BT ikke koble tl L’{&fmﬁk;‘ﬁ%&mﬁ’ diwigku mono
) lav it/ Asystent Goagle / Bixby
(Gronn) hoy Nacii| Paytizmaj
() v (it middels | i) hoy e ia
STEROWANIE RECZNE
PECYFIKACIA TECHNIGZNA
ey odel:
mm / ozmiar
o asln
i633/000 asa:
S1g/Ul)‘I!Ibsﬂelg/ﬂull\hxknmhmen) tuchava:
36,79/008lb oktowiec adujac

L batteri (45 mAh /3,7V)

Ladetid:

Musikispilletid med BT pé:
Frekvensrespons:

Folsomhet:

ksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfolsomhet:
luetooth-versjon:
luctooth-profilersion:
rekvensomrade for Blualm)!h sender:
Bluetooth-senderens strom:
odulasion fo Bluetooth-sender:

L batteri (550 mAh /3,7V)
2timer nartomt

opptil 5 timer

20Hz - 20kHz

160hm

105,5 dBSPL@1kHz

-113 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

A2DPVI 3AVR(PV1 GHFPVLT
24-248356l

<10d8m
GFSK. /4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

Typ akumulatora o stuchawek:

sl o) sk (bialy)Sredni |
(bialy) Wy

WAVEI00TWS
$m) 031 e dyramicany

i q/U 102 fun

51970011 funta (w 29/0,02 funta acie)
36,19/0.08 fun

Sote towo-onova (4 379)

Iypkumiatoradopkrowcasdjceg: et w550 mi 3,71

Gastadow:
Gas adowargania muzykiz whaoma
funkda Bluetooth:

Pasmo przenoszenia:

Maksymaine cénienle akustyane SPL:
Gufosé mikrofo

Wersja Bluetooth:

Wersja rofilu Buetooth:

Pasmo przenoszenia nadajnika Bluetooth:
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth:

2q0dz.od wyczerpania

do’§ godz
HE- 20

1055 GBSPLpay 1z
94dg
{13 dpry 170

AZDPW 3 AVRCPV1.6 HFPV1.7
24 2,4835 GHz

10d8m
S, mA-0PK, 3.0PSK
45°C

Siri®, i
Mudanga automatica

pouca carga| (Branc) Bateriacom carga média|

Pressione |
DESLIGA

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Modelo:

Tamanho do driver:

Alimentagao de energia:
s0:

Fone:

tojo anegador:

WS
Driver dinamico de 8 mm (0,31°)

1
639(01021)
,19(0,0111b) cada fone, 0u 10,2 (0022

opar
81100

81b)
ik ion et (s man3T)
(550 mAN/3,7V)

mpodeeprodugi Biuetoat igado
Tempe dn';n g ( igado):
I
Sensmnuad

Semlbll\dade domicofone:
Versio Blue

Versoes i st e
[T —

Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth:

tes horas
e 20k

o

05508 SPLa kHz
-113dBVa1kHz/Pa

A20PV13, AVRCPV1.6 e HFPV1.7

24224835 GHz
<10dBm
g;ﬁg T/4-DQPSK e 8-DPSK

Maks driftstemperatur: Modulaga nadajnika Bluetooth: Modulagao de transmiss3o Bluetooth:
Maks. temperatura robocza: Temperstura maima d us:
N TR RU
DETTAFINNS | LADAN Ansluten ny Bluetooh-enhet KUTU igeRici Yenibir Bluetooth cihazin bagianin KOMIEKT NOCTABKA SMEMEHTI PYYHOTO YIIPABTIEHHA
HUR DE SKA SITTA Heranslut vanster och hoger NASILTAKILIR Solve Sag kulakiga yeniden baglan CM10C0B HOWEHHA Toaknovetwe K Hosowy Bluetooth-ycrpofcrey |
Testa drontoppari olika storlekarfor att hitta ~ Starta om P p:
bist passform och tning, LADI ik e SARJETME WBBIGepHTe ToT, 410 0GecneunBaer HanGonee  Haywinkos | Mepesarpyzka
FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN LED-FUNKTION ILKKULLANI LED HAREKETLERI yAokyio oy noca. APAIKA
SLA PA& ANSLUT (Rod-orange-gion) Laddar Gl A(MAVE BAGLANMA Portakalrengi-Yei) arjoluyor TEPBOE
Vilj"IBLWAVE100TWS or att ansluta (A) Flladdat Baglanmak cin/BL WAVET00TWS" seciniz. ~ (Kapal) Tamamen sar oldu BATIAEHHE (Kpachsii-op i) apanka
DUAL CONNECT B13) BT ansiuter CIFTBAGLANTI (Mavi) BT baglaniyor Buepire < JBLWAVE | Botkn) Momoc |
Stereo-lige | Mono-lige (BI3) BT anslutet Stereo mod | Mono mod (Mavi) BT baglandi [IBOVHOE NOAKNIOYEHVE Monkniouexwe BT | (i) BT nogkniouen
KNAPPKOMMANDO BI3) BT inte anslutet DUGME KOMUTU (Mavi) BT bagh degil (repeopexum | MoHopexim | (Covi) BT we nonkiose | (Kpaciei)
it/ Google Asisent / Bixby Rid) Li it / Google Asistan / Bixby (Kirmiz) ik ! FKesbil)
Stmlos automatisk omkoppling (Orange) Medium g i / Google Accucren / Bixby Cpeath yposets HP“LIB‘GGMWM] )
Tryck pé | Hall (6ron) Hog Basiniz | Tutunuz Yesil) Yiksek | (Kapaly) Disiik | Boicok e (B“K"»'""WW
STANG AV (Av) Lag | (Vit) Medium | (Vit) Hog GUCU KAPATMA (Beyaz) Orta | (Beyaz) Yiksek Hanarue | Yaepanue yposedt 3apana| (Benbid) e yposei
MANUELLA KONTROLLER MANUEL KONTROLLER BLIKTIOYEHHE 3apAna| (e Bicorh yposes apasa
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER TEKNIK GZELLIKLER TEIECHE APAKTEPHCTHH
Modell: WAVEI00TWS Model: WAVEI00TWS WAVEIOOTWS
S(orlekpéhuq(alarelement Hmm/u,}! tum dynamiskt Siiriici boyutu: xmm/on Dinamik Siriici PBMEP MemGpansi: MewGpana ausamnka 8wt /0,31 poiia
3(Lumﬁmnumng — Gu( kaynagl V= HcTouuk uTaiA:
ikt: 4639 . g0l
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HU AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN
3 HAVONTA LEGALABB EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR
ELETTARTAMA A HASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL
FUGGOEN VALTOZIK.

IT PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE
COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA VITA
UTILE DELLA BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELL'USO E DELLE
IMPOSTAZIONI.

NL OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERIJ TE OPTIMALISEREN,

1 KEER PER 3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENS-
DUUR VAN DE BATTERIJ IS AFHANKELIJK VAN GEBRUIK EN
INSTELLINGEN.

NO FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST
HVER 3, MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV
BRUK OG INNSTILLINGER.

PL ABY PRZEDLUZYC ZYWOTNOSC BATERII, NALADU) JA W PEENI

RU- Y705b! MPOAMTD CPOK SKCTIYATALIMM AKYMYNATOPA,
BHITOTHAIATE NONHYI0 3APAAKY XOTA Bbl PA3 B 3 MECALIA. CPOK
SKCTUIATALIVU AKKYMYTATOPA 3ABHCHT OT HCTIONb30BAHHA 1
HACTPOEK.
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TO PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST
ONCE EVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE

AND SETTINGS.

R POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA COMPLETE-
MENT AU MOINS UNE FOIS TOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA
BATTERIE VARIE EN FONCTION DE L'UTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES.
FOR AT FORL/ANGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT

MINDST EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER
AFHANGIG AF BRUG 0G INDSTILLINGER.
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W BEEBHHS, SI1ESE
BHB R EANREMR,
1D AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH LAA, IS DAYA HINGGA PENUH
SETIDAKNYA 3 BULAN SEKALL MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA
TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN PENGATURAN.
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ICRF Exposure Information and Statement

The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-JBLV100TWS) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during
product certification for head use is 0.59W/kg.The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that
maintain a separation distance of Omm between the usens head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not meet
these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

Head operation

The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requi amini ion dist: f 0 cm must be maintained between the usens ear and the product (including
the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.
1C: 6132A-JBLV100TWS

Informations et énoncés sur I'exposition RF de I'lC.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils: (IC: 6132A-JBLV100TWS) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La valeur DAS la plus élevée
mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est de 0.59W/kg.

L'appareil a été testé dans des cas dutilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, ol le produit a été utilisé 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards dexposition RF de I'IC, utilisez des accessoires qui
maintiennent une dls!ance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de utlllsateur etl'amiére du casque. L'utilisation de dlips de ceinture, d'étui ou d‘accessoires similaires ne doivent pas contenir de piéces métalliques. Les accessoires.
ne respectant p ne pas respecter d ition RF de I'IC et doivent étre évités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d'exposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre I'oreille et le produit (antenne
comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A-JBLV100TWS
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Vmnoprep: 000 “XAPMAH PYC (uAitd¢, Poccus, 127018, r.Mocksa, yn. [IBuHues, A.12, . 1
TapaTnitnbiit nepuoa: 1rog

Cpok cnyxbbl: 2 ropa

Wndopmanms o cepBuCHbIX LieHTpax: www.harman.com/ru

TexHuueckan nopaepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467

WHpactpus CLUA, 06901 KontekukyT, r.Cramdopg, AtnanTuk Crput 400, opuc 1500

Op Ha npuHATUe Np ) ii: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAidc”
ToBap cepTuuLMpOBaH
[Nata yCTpoiicTBa A 10 1BYM 6 13 BTOPOVi TPyNMbl CUMBOMNOB CEPUIHOTO HOMEpa W3NS, CMefiykLLIX NOCNe Pa3AenuTeNbHOro

3HaKa «-». KoaupoBKa cooTBETCTBYeT nopaAKy OyKB NaTMHCKOr0 andauTa, HaunHaa ¢ ABapa 2010 ropa: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - MecaL npou3BoaCTBa (A - AHBapb, B - depanb,
(- mapTuT.A.) u «Y» - rop npoussoacTea (A - 2010, B- 2011, C- 2012 u t.p.).
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R 018-210041

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para
avaliagao da de produtos para e atende aos requisitos técnicos
aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equlpamento nao tem direito a proteao contra mterferenua prejudicial e nao pode
causar interferéncia em sistemas d
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